RESOLUTION NO. 17-007

A RESOLUTION amending the City of Camas fee schedule as adopted by Resolution No. 16-019.

WHEREAS, the City of Camas, on November 21, 2016, adopted by Resolution No. 16-019, a City of Camas fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the City of Camas to amend said fee schedule to correct certain fees thereon and to adopt additional fees to the schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Ι

The fees and charges as set forth within Resolution No. 16-019 as the City of Camas fee schedule, is hereby amended in the following respects:

- 1. Adding to the Lacamas Lake Lodge Rental Rates:
 - a. Public agencies (mid-week excluding Fridays) during normal business hours will be assessed \$60.00 per hour rental rate.
 - b. Camas School District will be provided an annual credit of \$2,000 per year for Lacamas Lake Rental Rates for the exchange of support of City of Camas Special Events. Once the \$2,000 in rental fee value calculated at the Public Agency rate is utilized in any given year, the Camas School District will be charged the Public Agency rate.

Π

The fees and charges as noted are adopted and made part as additional terms to the City of Camas fee schedule, as heretofore adopted.

Ш

The fees and charges as amended hereto shall be effective July 1, 2017.

IV

On January 1 of each year, the fees set forth in this Resolution may increase (if allowed by law) by the rate of increase, if any, of the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers for Portland-Vancouver, All Items, June to June Index, published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics in the year prior. Fees will be rounded to the next highest whole dollar.

V

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Camas and approved by the Mayor this 19th day of July, 2017.

	SIGNED:	Mayor
APPROVED as to form:	ATTEST:	Clerk
City Attorney		